

B-3, Trishul Apartment, Village - Mudre Khurd, Taluka - Karjat, Dist. - Raigad, Pin Code - 410201. Tel.: 02148221745

CIN: L45200MH1992PLC067837

Date: 12/01/2021

To
BSE Limited
25th Floor,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Ref: Scrip Code: 524642 SIKOZY REALTORS LIMITED

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR w.r.t. resignation of Company Secretary and

Compliance Officer.

Dear Sir/madam

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform that Mr Yash Doshi has resigned from the post of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer w.e.f. January 12, 2021.

Kindly take the note of the same

For SIKOZY REALTORS LIMITED

MANGESH KESARKAR



B-3, Trishul Apartment, Village - Mudre Khurd, Taluka - Karjat, Dist. - Raigad, Pin Code - 410201. Tel.: 02148221745

CIN: L45200MH1992PLC067837

Date: 12/01/2021

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001,

Ref: Scrip Code: 524642 SIKOZY REALTORS LIMITED

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 w.r.t appointment of company Secretary and Compliance officer under Reg 6(1) of the SEBI(listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement), Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform that the company has appointed Mrs. Ruchika Somani as company secretary and compliance officer w.e.f January 12

2021. The brief profile of Mrs. Ruchika Somani is hereunder;

Name of the company Secretary	Mrs. Ruchika Somani
Membership No.	40744
Education Qualification	B. Com honours from Shree Shikshayatan College, West Bengal. Company Secretary, from institute of Company Secretaries of India

Kindly take a note of the same

For SIKOZY REALTORS LIMITED